



## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

| <b>Product name</b>                      | <b>Bundaberg Lemon, Lime &amp; Bitters</b>   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
|--|--|---------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|---------------------|-------|---------------|-------|---------------|-------|
| <b>Product description</b>               | A refreshing Non-Alcoholic Beverage with a unique blend of Lemon, Lime and Brewed Bitters  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Ingredients</b>                       | Carbonated Water, Cane Sugar, Lime Juice from Concentrate (6.3%), Bitters Brew (2.4%), (Water, Cane Sugar, Tropical Spices, Gentian Root, Yeast), Lemon Juice from Concentrate (0.8%), Acid (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Flavours, Colour (Purple Sweet Potato, Lycopene), Preservative (211,220)   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Country of origin for ingredients</b> | Australia, Mexico, Israel, China, USA, UK  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Food safety properties</b>            | pH < 3.20, Benzoic Acid  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Intended use</b>                      | Ready to Drink (Not intended for Infants)  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Juice content</b>                     | 6.3% v/v Lime Juice from Concentrate, 0.8% v/v Lemon Juice from Concentrate  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Country of origin</b>                 | Australia  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
|  | <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2"><b>Nutritional Information:</b></th></tr> <tr> <th></th><th><b>Average Per 100 ml</b></th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td><b>Energy</b></td><td>196kJ (48kcal)</td></tr> <tr> <td><b>Protein</b></td><td>Less than 1g</td></tr> <tr> <td><b>Fat</b></td><td>Less than 1g</td></tr> <tr> <td><b>Saturated Fat</b></td><td>Less than 1g</td></tr> <tr> <td><b>Carbohydrate</b></td><td>11.5g</td></tr> <tr> <td><b>Sugars</b></td><td>11.5g</td></tr> <tr> <td><b>Sodium</b></td><td>0.09g</td></tr> </tbody> </table> | <b>Nutritional Information:</b> |  |  | <b>Average Per 100 ml</b> | <b>Energy</b> | 196kJ (48kcal) | <b>Protein</b> | Less than 1g | <b>Fat</b> | Less than 1g | <b>Saturated Fat</b> | Less than 1g | <b>Carbohydrate</b> | 11.5g | <b>Sugars</b> | 11.5g | <b>Sodium</b> | 0.09g |
| <b>Nutritional Information:</b>          |  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
|  | <b>Average Per 100 ml</b>  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Energy</b>                            | 196kJ (48kcal)   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Protein</b>                           | Less than 1g   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Fat</b>                               | Less than 1g   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Saturated Fat</b>                     | Less than 1g   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Carbohydrate</b>                      | 11.5g  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Sugars</b>                            | 11.5g  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Sodium</b>                            | 0.09g  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Legal status</b>                      | This product conforms to the requirement of FSANZ Code for Non-Alcoholic Beverages. This product contains less than 0.5% alcohol (ethanol) by volume.  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Allergens</b>                         | This product contains no allergens as defined in FSANZ Code.   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Storage</b>                           | A shelf life of 14 months (425 days) is achievable if the product is stored at ambient or chilled temperatures out of direct sun light.  |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |
| <b>Manufacturer</b>                      | Bundaberg Brewed Drinks<br>147 Bargara Road<br>Bundaberg QLD 4670<br>Australia   |                                 |  |  |                           |               |                |                |              |            |              |                      |              |                     |       |               |       |               |       |

|                  |   |
|------------------|---|
| <b>Packaging</b> | 750ml glass (Screw Cap)<br>375ml glass (Rip Cap)<br>12 pack<br>10 pack<br>4 pack<br><br>200ml aluminium can<br>6 pack |
|------------------|---|

---

**Quality Validation Description Details:**

---

**Revision Number:** 1  
**Revised On:** 08<sup>th</sup> June 2021  
**Document Number:** PD045  
  
**Authorised By:** Frances Beyer  
Beverage Technologist